
BEST SEGMENT TIMES - 250 GROUP B PRACTICE 1 (5 MINUTES FREE)

LUCAS OIL AMA PRO MOTOCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP

MOTO-X 338 - SOUTHWICK, MA

ROUND 11 OF 12 - AUG 29, 2009

250 Motocross

MOTO-X 338

SEGMENT #1
POS. # NAME BEST TIME

IN 

LAP

238 B. Robinson  727.0411

613 J. DeCotis  527.3322

309 S. Dally  727.3723

211 T. Tapia  527.3884

898 J. Lafalce  627.4515

612 R. Desrosiers  627.4526

494 K. Corman  527.5077

972 M. Picone  527.5218

281 J. Medaglia  227.6339

277 R. Newton  227.67310

370 D. Yenerich  227.83511

798 B. Ainsworth  627.87112

895 S. Squire  427.98413

720 J. Marburger  828.27714

945 M. Stryker  228.35715

971 M. Dupont  328.58916

565 P. Mull  728.73417

923 S. Zont  628.81318

802 K. Day  428.90719

673 J. Six  528.93420

750 J. Hicks  428.97621

665 K. Clickstein  228.98322

536 E. Meusling  229.10323

177 M. Rask  429.10324

169 T. Conner  229.10825

339 M. Thacker  429.11126

886 C. Couture  629.12227

723 B. Ricci Jr.  529.14928

308 N. Jackson  229.16229

914 L. Hotchkiss  429.18030

430 J. Duncan  629.27931

225 T. McEwen  529.30032

767 M. Sheafor  429.44133

861 E. Montreuil  629.55434

711 R. Goodwin  429.94535

399 B. Peterson  430.14136

210 D. Marsack  430.19037

878 E. McKay  230.49838

231 J. Lowry  230.55839

319 B. Oneal  631.92240

833 T. Stavac  232.05941

SEGMENT #2
POS. # NAME BEST TIME

IN 

LAP

613 J. DeCotis  657.2291

281 J. Medaglia  557.8162

211 T. Tapia  457.8573

898 J. Lafalce  658.3954

309 S. Dally  758.4515

277 R. Newton  558.4896

895 S. Squire  658.9917

972 M. Picone  559.2188

494 K. Corman  659.4809

238 B. Robinson  559.67210

177 M. Rask  659.69711

798 B. Ainsworth  559.87912

945 M. Stryker  559.89413

169 T. Conner  659.99014

886 C. Couture  61:00.24715

914 L. Hotchkiss  51:00.26516

370 D. Yenerich  61:00.36817

612 R. Desrosiers  81:00.48518

673 J. Six  21:00.55119

971 M. Dupont  21:00.62520

923 S. Zont  31:00.64221

399 B. Peterson  21:00.82822

565 P. Mull  71:00.97423

339 M. Thacker  51:01.46024

802 K. Day  61:01.50825

861 E. Montreuil  51:01.72826

750 J. Hicks  51:01.75627

723 B. Ricci Jr.  31:02.14328

720 J. Marburger  41:02.18729

536 E. Meusling  51:02.24930

308 N. Jackson  51:02.32631

430 J. Duncan  31:02.37732

225 T. McEwen  51:02.42333

767 M. Sheafor  51:02.55834

711 R. Goodwin  41:02.59235

665 K. Clickstein  21:02.67836

210 D. Marsack  41:02.91737

878 E. McKay  51:02.96538

231 J. Lowry  21:04.06039

833 T. Stavac  51:07.71140

319 B. Oneal  51:12.10941

378 S. Gann  11:32.27742

SEGMENT #3
POS. # NAME BEST TIME

IN 

LAP

972 M. Picone  632.5721

399 B. Peterson  634.7212

613 J. DeCotis  648.4173

309 S. Dally  749.7674

277 R. Newton  350.0925

211 T. Tapia  550.1486

238 B. Robinson  250.2727

798 B. Ainsworth  550.3218

281 J. Medaglia  250.6969

898 J. Lafalce  550.82710

895 S. Squire  550.83611

612 R. Desrosiers  651.23112

370 D. Yenerich  651.35913

339 M. Thacker  551.74114

169 T. Conner  751.78415

971 M. Dupont  451.89416

673 J. Six  452.00017

665 K. Clickstein  152.11218

494 K. Corman  452.16119

886 C. Couture  452.37820

536 E. Meusling  552.42421

861 E. Montreuil  552.63522

720 J. Marburger  852.67123

923 S. Zont  552.83324

177 M. Rask  652.87425

945 M. Stryker  552.88926

565 P. Mull  752.93827

914 L. Hotchkiss  453.12728

750 J. Hicks  453.31629

802 K. Day  253.34930

723 B. Ricci Jr.  353.45531

308 N. Jackson  153.73032

878 E. McKay  554.02233

225 T. McEwen  454.05134

430 J. Duncan  354.05935

711 R. Goodwin  254.23736

210 D. Marsack  654.51237

231 J. Lowry  454.84638

767 M. Sheafor  554.87139

833 T. Stavac  257.48740

319 B. Oneal  658.41541

378 S. Gann  11:07.53042
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